على المان الماندونيواله

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley For Counties, Kentucky

	Community, Tow	n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1	
	TWENTIETH REVISED SHE	et no. 3
The Wiser Oil Company	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation		EET NO. 3
-		
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE	
		PER UNIT
Wholesale gas service for all company (not served under control Rates (on volumes computed in an recommended by American in its Report No. 3) LONDON GAS COMPANY, or its succeoned by American in its Report No. 3) LONDON GAS COMPANY, or its succeoned by American in its Report No. 3)	act), viz: ccordance with method Gas Association, defined essors	\$1.267 (T) \$1.267 \$1.267

DATE OF ISSUE February 1, 1977 DATE EFFECTIVE February 20, 1977 President TITLE ISSUED BY Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6284-H dated February 24, 1977

10 PM

Form for filing Rate Schedules

All territory served: Laurer, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky

For

	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	NINETEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3
THE WISER OIL COMPANY	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	EIGHTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE

	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
	Wholesale gas service for all customers of The Wiser Oil Company (not served under contract), viz:	
`	Rates (on volumes computed in accordance with method recommended by American Gas Association, defined in its Report No. 3)	
. Ac	LONDON GAS COMPANY, or its successors ONEIDA BAPTIST INSTITUTE PEOPLES GAS COMPANY OF KENTUCKY, or its successors	\$1.259 \$1.259 \$1.259
	NOTE: IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RATES SET FORTH ON TARIFF SHEETS NOS. 2 and 3 WERE DELAYED UNTIL JANUARY 1, 1977 IN ORDER TO EFFECT A REFUND TO WISER CUSTOMERS OF \$10,445. FOR FURTHER DETAIL SEE A LETTER TO THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION DATED DECEMBER 1, 1976 WHICH CARRIES THE REFERENCE SUBJECT "REDUCED RATES OF THE WISER OIL COMPANY: SECOND TARIFF FILING OF DECEMBER 1, 1976; REFUNDS TO CUSTOMERS".	
	GHEGKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HAR I 8 1977 BY ENCLERING DIVISION	

DATE OF ISSUE December 1, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 1, 1976 Notes above)

ISSUED BY

TITLE PRESIDENT

Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6284-G dated February 24, 1977 (Amended Order) (As voluntarily reduced)

(See tariff

*Company will not fully implement these rates.

All territory served: Laurel,
Leslie, Clay, Knox and
Whitley Counties, Kentucky
Community, Town or City

	P.S.C. NO	1
		VISED SHEET NO. 3
THE WISER OIL COMPANY		G P.S.C. NO. 1
me of Issuing Corporation		EVISED SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
LEASE SEE FOOTNOTE AND NEXT FILING		
Tholesale gas service for all customorphics (not served under contract)		oil
recommended by American Gas in its Report No. 3)		ed (I
ONDON GAS COMPANY, or its successonelda BAPTIST INSTITUTEEOPLES GAS COMPANY OF KENTUCKY, or		\$1.286 \$1.286
		77
LEASE SEE FOOTNOTE AND NEXT FILING	9	
	CHEC PUBLIC SERVICE (
	DEC 1.4	1976 MUDIVISH N
TE OF ISSUE December 1, 1976	DATE EFFECTIVE	November 7, 1976
SUED BY John C. Whight	TITLE Presiden	t

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

!		_	
P.S.C.	NO.	1	5
			According to the Personal Property lies

TWENTY-SECOND REVISEBHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

TWENTY-FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 2

THE WISER OIL COMPANY

Name of issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

KATE PER UNIT

Special Rate to Existing Natural Gas Distribution Company Customers for Resale to Industrials on Interruptible Basis:

Monthly Rate: Summer Rate (six months, May thru October): \$1.059 per MCF; Winter Rate (six months, November thru April): \$1.159 per MCF. Minimum \$1,000.00 per month for each industrial customer served by the distribution company on a special rate, interruptible basis. Minimums must be guaranteed for twelve consecutive months. Carry-over and summation not permissible in computing number of minimums, i.e., each industrial customer constitutes a minimum each month.

1. To obtain billing under this special rate the distribution company must furnish name, type of business, rate and estimated natural gas requirements for each of its interruptible basis customers; and, obtain confirmation of The Wiser Oil Company. 2. All other volumes of natural gas (after deducting subject gas volumes as reported by distribution company per users' meters), will be billed at established basic rate on file with PSC. The Wiser Oil Company is privileged to verify meter readings of users, on special industrial interruptible rate. 3. The Wiser Oil Company shall have the right to curtail the deliveries of gas hereunder whenever, and to the extent necessary, in its sole judgment, normal supplies of natural gas are imperiled.

Other terms and conditions the same as for basic rates on file with the PSC.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE September 1, 1977

DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1977

TITLE

PRESIDENT

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of My. in dated August 30, 1977 Case No. 6284-J

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox & Whitley Counties, Ky.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	P.S.C. NO. 1 TWENTIETH REVISED SHEET NO. 2
THE WISER OIL COMPANY Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 NINETEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
Special Rate to Existing Natural G Customers for Resale to Industrial Monthly Rate: Summer Rate (six mo \$1.017 per MCF; Winter Rate (six m \$1.117 per MCF. Minimum \$1,000.00 industrial customer served by the special rate, interruptible basis. guaranteed for twelve consecutive summation not permissible in compu i.e., each industrial customer con month. 1. To obtain billing under this s bution company must furnish name, estimated natural gas requirements basis customers; and, obtain confi Company. 2. All other volumes of natural g gas volumes as reported by distrib meters), will be billed at establi with PSC. The Wiser Oil Company i readings of users, on special indu 3. The Wiser Oil Company shall ha deliveries of gas hereunder whenev necessary, in its sole judgment, n gas are imperiled.	nths, May thru October): onths, November thru April): per month for each distribution company on a Minimums must be months. Carry-over and ting number of minimums, stitutes a minimum each pecial rate the distri- type of business, rate and for each of its interruptible rmation of The Wiser Oil as (after deducting subject ution company per users' shed basic rate on file s privileged to verify meter strial interruptible rate. ve the right to curtail the er, and to the extent ormal supplies of natural
Other terms and conditions the sam with the PSC.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAR & 3 1977
PATE OF ISSUE February 1, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE February 20, 1977
ISSUED BY SOLLAN	TITLE President

Name of Officer TITLE Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in dated February 24. 1977 Case No. 6284-H

All territory served: Laure. Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky For

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1

NINETEENTH REVISED

SHEET NO. 2

THE WISER OIL COMPANY

Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

EIGHTEENTH REVISED

SHEET NO. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

Special Rate to Existing Natural Gas Distribution Company Customers for Resale to Industrials on Interruptible Basis:

Monthly Rate: Summer Rate (six months, May thru October): \$1.009 per MCF; Winter Rate (six months, November thru April) \$1.109 per MCF. Minimum \$1,000.00 per month for each industrial customer served by the distribution company on a special rate, interruptible basis. Minimums must be quaranteed for twelve consecutive months. Carry-over and summation not permissible in computing number of minimums, i.e., each industrial customer constitutes a minimum each month.

SEE SHEET 3 (ATTACHED) REGARDING JANUARY 1, 1977 IMPLEMENTATION.

- 1. To obtain billing under this special rate the distribution company must furnish name, type of business, rate and estimated natural gas requirements for each of its interruptible basis customers; and, obtain confirmation of The Wiser Oil
- 2. All other volumes of natural gas (after deducting subject gas volumes as reported by distribution company per users' meters), will be billed at established basic rate on file with PSC. The Wiser Oil Company is privileged to verify meter readings of users, on special industrial interruptible rate.
- 3. The Wiser Oil Company shall have the right to curtail the deliveries of gas hereunder whenever, and to the extent necessary, in its sole judgment, normal supplies of natural gas are imperiled.

Other terms and conditions the same as for basic fates on file with PSC.

December 1, (1976

(See tariff

DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 1, 1976

SSUED BY

DATE OF ISSUE

TITLE President

Name (of Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in dated February 24. 1977 (Amended order) 6284-G (as voluntarily reduced)

William St.

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.	s.c.	NO.	1

EIGHTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

CEVENTEENTH DEVICED

THE WISER OIL COMPANY Name of Issuing Corporation

SEVENTEENTI REVISEDSE	SET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT
PLEASE SEE FOOTNOTE AND NEXT FILING	
Special Rate to Existing Natural Gas Distribution Company Customers for Resale to Industrials on Interruptible Basis:	
Monthly Rate: Summer Rate (six months, May thru October): \$1.036 per MCF; Winter Rate (six months, November thru April): \$1.136 per MCF. Minimum \$1,000.00 per month for each industrial customer served by the distribution company on a special rate, interruptible basis. Minimums must be guaranteed for twelve consecutive months. Carry-over and summation not permissible in computing number of minimums, i.e., each industrial customer constitutes a minimum each month.	
1. To obtain billing under this special rate the distribution company must furnish name, type of business, rate and estimated natural gas requirements for each of its interruptible basis customers; and, obtain confirmation of The Wiser Oil Company. 2. All other volumes of natural gas (after deducting subject gas volumes as reported by distribution company per users' meters), will be billed at established basic rate on file with PSC. The Wiser Oil Company is privileged to verify meter readings of users, on special industrial interruptible rate. 3. The Wiser Oil Company shall have the right to curtail the deliveries of gas hereunder whenever, and to the extent necessary, in its sole judgment, normal supplies of natural gas are imperiled.	9-77
Other terms and conditions the same as for basic rates on file with PSC. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
PLEASE SEE FOOTNOTE AND NEXT FILING.	
and Mul	

December 1, 1976 DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE November 7, 1976

ISSUED BY John C. Whight

TITLE President

V Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in dated November 29, 1976 Case No. 6284-G

^{*}Company will not fully implement these rates.

The Wiser Oil Company

me of Issuing Corporation

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and For Whitley Counties, Kentucky Community, Town or City

> RATE PER UNIT

P.S.C. NO. 1

TWENTY THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 3

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

TWENTY SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 3

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Wholesale gas service for all customers of The Wiser Oil Company (not served under contract), viz:

Rates (on volumes computed in accordance with method recommended by American Gas Association, defined in its Report No. 3)

LONDON GAS COMPANY, or its successors-----\$1.70 ONEIDA BAPTIST INSTITUTE-----\$1.70 PEOPLES GAS COMPANY OF KENTUCKY, or its successors----\$1.70

Novemeber 23, 1977

November 23, 1977 ATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY

President

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6870 dated November 23, 1977

					*
orm.	for	filing	Rate	Sched	lules

THE WISER OIL COMPANY
Name of Issuing Corporation

All territory served: Laurel Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky

For	WILLCIEN	Country	,	Mence
	Principle of the Control of the Cont		And in case of Females, Spinster,	The second second
i	Community	. Town	or	City

·	,			
n e	0	270	1	
P,S.	,	MO.	_	

TWENTY-SECOND REVISEDSHEET NO. 3

WENTI BECOMD REVISEDSHEET NO. 3

TWENTY-FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 3

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

TWENTI-FIRST REVISED SHE	EI NO. 3
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT
Wholesale gas service for all customers of The Wiser Oil Company (not served under contract), viz:	
Rates (on volumes computed in accordance with method recommended by American Gas Association, defined in its Report No. 3)	
CUMBERLAND VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY, or its successors ONEIDA BAPTIST INSTITUTE	\$1.309 \$1.309 \$1.309
CHECKES	
PUBLIC SERVICE GUAIN AND SERVI	

DATE OF ISSUE September 1, 1977 DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1977

SUED BY TITLE PRESIDENT

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6284-J dated August 30, 1977